AIC1084
5A Low Dropout Positive Adjustable Regulator
Analog Integrations Corporation 4F, 9, Industry E. 9th Rd, Science Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu Taiwan, ROC www.analog.com.tw
DS-1084-03    Sep 21, 01 TEL: 886-3-5772500 FAX: 886-3-5772510 1
n FEATURES
l Dropout Voltage 1.3V at 5A Output Current.
l Fast Transient Response.
l Extremely Tight Line and Load Regulation.

AIC1084
2
n ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER NUMBER PIN CONFIGURATION
PACKAGING TYPE
E: TO-252
M: TO-263
T: TO-220
MA: TO-263AA
FRONT VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
AIC1084CM
(TO-263)
2 31
FRONT VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
AIC1084CE
(TO-252)
2 31
FRONT VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
AIC1084CT
(TO-220)
1 2 3
AIC1084-XXCX
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
DEFAULT: ADJ.
15: 1.5V
18: 1.8V
33: 3.3V
FRONT VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
AIC1084CMA
(TO-263AA)
2 31
n ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
 VIN pin to ADJ/GND pin   ......................… … ...............… … … .......................… ........... 7V
 Operating Junction Temperature Range ..................… … … … … ...................... 0°C~ 125°C
 Storage Temperature Range ...............................… … … .… … ................. - 65°C ~ 150°C
 Thermal Resistance Junction to Case TO-252 … … … … … … … … … … … … …  15°C/W
 TO-263, TO263AA, TO-220.....… … … .... 6°C /W
 Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient TO-252 … … … … … … … … … … ..…  100°C/W
 (Assume no ambient airflow, no heatsink) TO-263 … .....… … .....… … … … … ... 60°C /W
 TO-263AA … ..… … ..… … .....… … ... 60°C /W
 TO-220 … ....… … ....… … … … … … .. 50°C /W
 Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 sec. .....................… … … ..… ............… … ..… .......260°C
AIC1084
3
n TEST CIRCUIT
 Refer to TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT.
n ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS   (VIN=5V, TJ=25°C, IO=10mA, Unless otherwise
specified)
 PARAMETER  TEST CONDITIONS  MIN.  TYP.  MAX.  UNIT
 Reference Voltage
 AIC1084 (ADJ)
 TJ=25°C
 1.238  1.25  1.262  V
 Output Voltage
 AIC1084-15 VIN=5V